

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 433/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-05-2018 in RSA No. 4571/2001 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

INDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB WAKF BOARD AMBALA CANTT. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 2167/2020 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No. 129007/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No. 129010/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No. 8292/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 20-04-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. Ahmed Zargham, Adv.
Mr. Saif Naseem, Adv.
Ms. Azra Rehman, Adv.
Ms. Shama Usmani, Adv.
M/s. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR
Mr. S. C. Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter tomorrow, 21st April, 2022.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER